



DEPARTMENT

City Comptroller

Law CAFO

**Community Development** 

## Amerdment #1 Contract

DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.

Date

**Initials** 

KB

20140556

## **City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document**

61) = e

The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of **CONTRACTS** during the processing period.

DATE RECEIVED

**Initials** 

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section and deliver to the next department.

Date

Mayor	ey	818	() ()	8///	
City Comptroller	we	8/11/14	Lelle.	8/12/14	
Community Development	# 0 <sup>1</sup> e	777	1000	7. /	
			ū		
Vendor No.: 11656 Contract No.: 20140556 Contract Date: 10/4/13					
Contract Amt.: \$0.00 Issue Date: 7/28/14 Renewal Date:					
Appropriation Code1: n/a					
Appropriation Code2:					
Appropriation Code3:					
Appropriation Code4:					
Description of Funding Source: CDBG-DR					
Bid No.:	Requisition	No.: 14007461	PO No.: 140065	85	
Vendor Name: Peter J. Werwath					
Contract Type: Consultant for CDBG-DR Funding					
Contract Purpose: Time Extension until December 31, 2014					
Originating Dept.: Community Development					
Expiration Date: 12/31/14	Amendmen	t Date:	Extension Date:	2	
TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):  ☐ New ☐ Renewal ☐ Amendment #  ☐ Extension					
	∠ Amendmen	nt ** L Ext	tension		

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONSULTANT SERVICES AMENDMENT #1 CONTRACT 20140556

WHEREAS, the City of Springfield, a municipal corporation with a principal place of business at 36 Court Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, acting by and through its Chief Development Officer, with the approval of the Mayor, (hereinafter the "City"), and Peter J. Werwath with a mailing address of PO Box 3135, Portland, Maine (hereinafter the "Consultant.")

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant wish to amend their existing Agreement to reflect a time extension.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that their Agreement shall be amended as follows:

## II. TIME

A. The services of the Consultant under this Agreement shall commence on October 4, 2013 and shall end no later than December 31, 2014 replacing the original date of June 30, 2014.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Springfield, acting by and through its Law Department, with the approval of its Mayor and the Consultant, have executed this Agreement on this \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2014.

Peter C. Werwath Werwath Associates	Kevin E. Kennedy Chief Development Officer
Approved as to Appropriation: No Local Paled 9/5/14 Comptroller Deputy	Approved as to Form:  Law Department

Chief Administrative & Financial Officer

**REVIEW:** 

Domenic J. Sarno, Mayor Date signed:

APPROVED: